Fourth Quarter, US$ millions

Investment Management

• Favourable impact of a recent acquisition

• Net margin impacted by investments to unify the
platform under the Harrison Street Asset
Management brand

• AUM of $108.2 billion (flat relative to September 30,
2025; up 9% from December 31, 2024)

• FPAUM of $54.2 billion (flat relative to September
30, 2025; up 8% from December 31, 2024)

132.1 123.8

11.6
12.8

143.6
136.6

Q4 2025 Q4 2024

GAAP Operating Earnings: Q4 2025 $36.0M at 25.0% margin; Q4 2024 $38.0M at 27.8% margin

56.2 54.4

Q4 2025 Q4 2024

42.5%
Net margin

43.9%
Net margin

USD LC

Revenue Growth 5% 4%

Net Revenue Growth 7% 6%

AEBITDA Growth 3% 2%

Management fees

Pass-through
performance

fees

Revenues AEBITDA

8Colliers

(US$ millions)

Capitalization & Capital Allocation

• Generated $352 million of free cash flow in 2025,
reinvested in strategic growth

• December 31, 2025 leverage ratio of 2.0x

• Pro forma leverage of 2.7x with Ayesa
Engineering

• More than $1.1 billion of available liquidity under
revolving credit facility

• Anticipating capital expenditures of $90-$100 million
in 2026, representing ~2% of trailing twelve-month
revenues

Cash $   207.9 $ 176.3

Total Debt   1,633.5   1,508.5

Net Debt $   1,425.6 $   1,332.2

Redeemable non-controlling
interests

   1,285.0   1,152.6

Shareholders' equity   1,534.4   1,325.6

Total capitalization $   4,245.0 $   3,810.4

Net debt / pro forma adjusted
EBITDA - Leverage Ratio (1) 2.0x 2.0x

Capital Expenditures $ 78.7 $ 65.1

Acquisition Spend (2) $   360.1 $   542.3

Twelve months ended
December 31, 2025 December 31, 2024

December 31, 2025 December 31, 2024

(1) Net debt for financial leverage ratio excludes restricted cash and warehouse credit facilities, in accordance with debt agreements
(2) Includes business acquisitions, contingent acquisition consideration and purchases of non-controlling interests in subsidiaries

9Colliers

Strategic opportunity to fill geographic whitespace in Engineering

Ayesa Engineering

(Figures in US$ millions)

Expected close Late Q2 2026

Cash purchase price  ~$700

Financing
 EUR denominated Revolving

Credit Facility draw

2025 net revenue $300

2025 EBITDA $56

2025 EBITDA margin 18.7%

Valuation multiple